

<u>5.3.1</u>

Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/ cultural activities at University / state/ national / international level (award for a team event should be counted as one) during the last five years

Year	Player Name	Award	Team / Indiv	State/ Ntional/ Univercity
2017 - 18	Amir Khan	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Najim Shaikh	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Sushil Godboale	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Shaikh Ilahi	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Gangadhar Gadve	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Vinod Misal	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Akhil Shaikh	Silver	Team	State
-//-	Santosh Gitte	Silver	Indiv	Inter College
-//-	Bhagshri Dumane	Gold	Indiv	Inter College
-//-	Monali Jorgekare	Third	Indiv	Inter College
2018 - 19	Arati Kairmode	Silver	Indiv	State
	Arati Kairmode	Third	Indiv	State
	Priyanka Dode	Third	Team	State
	Punam Misal	Silver	Team	National
	Arati Kairmode	Gold	Team	National
	Arati Kairmode	Third	Indiv	National
	Shivkumar Murudkar	Silver	Team	State
	Govind Nagargoje	Silver	Team	State
	Musavvir Kureshi	Silver	Team	State
_	Somnath Panchal	Silver	Team	State
	Adinath Jadhav	Silver	Team	State
	Govind Upade	Silver	Team	State
	Bhagshri Dumane	Gold	Indiv	Inter College
	Priyanka Dode	Gold	Indiv	Inter College
2019 - 20	Santosh Gitte	Gold	Indiv	Inter College
2020 - 21				
2021 - 22	Ashwini Kambale	Third	Indiv	State
	Sujata Gadve	Silver	Indiv	National
	Ashwini Kambale	Gold	Indiv	National

Ramal

1

0 Vasundhara College, Ghatnandur Tg. Ambajogai Dist.Beed 431519



/ Jump	Rope Cha	ampionship	2021-22	ÍJR
	BOYS/M	EN - GIRLS/WOMEN		JUMP ROPI
	Affiliated By- Ju South Asia	arashtra Jump Rope Associati imp Rope Federation of India n Jump Rope Federation n & International Jump Rope		P
S.No. 5-66	Cer	tificate	2-1	-Unit ROPE
		articipation/Official		X
Mr./Miss/Mrs	ASHWINI RAM	IKISHAN KAMBLE		5
State MAHAR	ASHTRA For	initiating Him self / Her self in Nu	ances in the World	
				G
of Jump Rope Sport as Pla	yer / Official at 18th Sub J	unior & Senior National Jump Rop	e Championship 2021-22	G
of Jump Rope Sport as Pla at Kalika Mandir	yer / Official at 18th Sub J Mumbai Naka Old Agra R	unior & Senior National Jump Rop oad Nashik in Maharashtra From 4	e Championship 2021-22 th to 7th March	G
of Jump Rope Sport as Pla	yer / Official at 18th Sub J	unior & Senior National Jump Rop oad Nashik in Maharashtra From 4	e Championship 2021-22 th to 7th March old	F
of Jump Rope Sport as Pla at Kalika Mandir 2022 in	yer / Official at 18th Sub J Mumbai Naka Old Agra R SRSR	unior & Senior National Jump Rop oad Nashik in Maharashtra From 4 _ Event & was adjudged asG	e Championship 2021-22 th to 7th March old	F



Jum	p Rope Championship 2021-22 BOYS/MEN - GIRLS/WOMEN	IJIK INTERNATI JUMP ROP
	Organized by Maharashtra Jump Rope Association Affiliated By- Jump Rope Federation of India South Asian Jump Rope Federation Asian Jump Rope Union & International Jump Rope Union	E
S.No. 5-68	Certificate	- Mo ROPE
	Merit/Participation/Official	
Mr./Miss/N	Irs. SUJATA SANDIPAN GADHAVE	
State MAH	ARASHTRA For initiating Him self / Her self in Nuances in the World	
of Jump Rope Sport a	as Player / Official at 18th Sub Junior & Senior National Jump Rope Championship 2021-22	
at Kalika Ma	andir Mumbai Naka Old Agra Road Nas <mark>hik in M</mark> aharashtra From 4th to 7th March	5
2022 in	SRPF Event & was adjudged as Silver	
in	U-2.2. Category. We wish for Your Bright Future	IND

























































वसुंधरा महाविद्यालय, घाटनांदूरचे तलवारबाजी स्पर्धत यश !



यशस्वी विद्यार्थिनी.

'वसुंधरा'चे तलवारबाजी स्पर्धेत यश

घाटनांद्र : येथील वसुंधरा महाविद्यालयाच्या विद्यार्थिनीने डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ आंतरमहाविद्यालयीन तलवारबाजी स्पर्धेत सुवर्णंपदक मिळविले आहे. अंबाजोगाई येथील महिला महाविद्यालयात पार पडलेल्या तलवारबाजी स्पर्धेत वसुंधरा महाविद्यालयाची विद्यार्थिनी प्रियांका दोडे हिने सायबर प्रकारात सुवर्णपदक पटकाविले, तर अश्विनी कांबळे हिने इप्पी प्रकारात रौप्यपदक पटकावले. या स्पर्धेत महाविद्यालयाने द्वितीय क्रमांकाचेही सर्वसाधारण विजेतेपद पटकाविले. या यशाबद्दल कामधेनू सेवाभावी संस्थेचे सचिव गोविंद देशमुख, प्राचार्य डॉ. अरुण दळवे, महाराष्ट्र राज्य तलवारबाजी संघटनेचे सचिव डॉ. उदय डोंगरे, उपपाचार्य नॉ अर्जन्मे -

